TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Certificate of Amendment of Articles of Incorporation

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Pacific Bearings Company		10/23/1998	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Linear Industries, Ltd.	
Street Address:	1850 Enterprise Way	
City:	Monrovia	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91016	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1512333	LI LINEAR INDUSTRIES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900110261

Fax Number: (626)577-8800

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

626 795 9900 Phone: Email: pto@cph.com

Correspondent Name: Christie, Parker & Hale, LLP

Address Line 1: Post Office Box 7068

Pasadena, CALIFORNIA 91109-7068 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	12761/L312
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	D. Bruce Prout
Signature:	/D. Bruce Prout/
Date:	06/30/2008

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003806 FRAME: 0467

Total Attachments: 1

source=12761-assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003806 FRAME: 0468

A0516323

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

ENDORSED - FILED IN THE OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

NOV -9 1998

SILL JONES, SECRETARY OF STATE

OF

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

The undersigned certifies that:

- They are the president and the secretary, respectively, of PACIFIC BEARINGS 1. COMPANY, a California Corporation.
- Article First of the Articles of Incorporation of this corporation is amended to read 2. as follows:
 - "The name of the corporation is LINEAR INDUSTRIES, LTD."
- The foregoing amendment of Articles of Incorporation has been duly approved by 3. the board of directors.
- The foregoing amendment of Articles of Incorporation has been duly approved by 4. the required vote of shareholders in accordance with Section 902, California Corporations Code. The total number of outstanding shares of the corporation is 25,000. The number of shares voting in favor of the amendment equaled or exceeded the vote required. The percentage vote required was more than 50%.

We further declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the matters set forth in this certificate are true and correct to the best of our knowledge.

Dated: October 23, 1998

Anthony D. Angelica, President

Catherine In Angelica Catherine M. Angelica, Secretary



TRADEMARK REEL: 003806 FRAME: 0469

RECORDED: 06/30/2008